
 

 

 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
400 NORTH STREET 

HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120 

 

 

April 16, 2024 

 

VIA HAND DELIVERY  

 

The Honorable George D. Bedwick, Chairman 

Independent Regulatory Review Commission 

333 Market Street, 14th Floor, 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

 

Re: Hazardous Liquid Public Utility Safety Standards, L-2019-3010267 

IRRC No. 3330; Fiscal No. 57-335 

 

Dear Chairman Bedwick: 

 

This letter is to advise you that the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (PUC) 

is hereby withdrawing its Final-Form Rulemaking Order at Docket No. L-2019-3010267, 

Fiscal # 57-335, IRRC # 3330, in order that the PUC may further review the Preamble 

and Annex.  The PUC intends to resubmit a revised Final-Form Rulemaking Order in a 

timely manner after completing its review. 

 

Please contact Deputy Chief Counsel Elizabeth Barnes, Law Bureau, 

ebarnes@pa.gov, 717-772-5408, with any questions you may have. 

 

Sincerely,  

       
Stephen M. DeFrank 

Chairman 

 

CC: Via email 

The Honorable Lisa Boscola, via email c/o Jesse Monoski, 

jesse.monoski@pasentate.com and Enid Vazquez, enid.vazquez@pasenate.com 
The Honorable Jim Marshall, via email c/o Phil Kirchner, 

pkirchner@pahousegop.com  
The Honorable Robert F. Matzie, via email c/o Rich Pronesti, rpronest@pahouse.net 

and Patrick Grill, pgrill@pahouse.net 

The Honorable Patrick Stephano, via email c/o Jennifer Smeltz, jmsmeltz@pasen.gov 

Amy Elliot, Chief, Regulatory Review and Legal Advice, Office of Attorney General 
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Carolynn Trotter, Legal Assistant, Legal Review Section, Office of Attorney General 

Ronald V. Foster, Director, Office of Legislative Affairs & Communications; 

Governor’s Budget Office 

John Stump, Executive Budget Specialist, Office of Legislative Affairs and 

Communication, Governor’s Budget Office 

Kimberly Barrow, Esq., Vice Chair, PUC 

Ralph V. Yanora, Commissioner, PUC 

Kathryn L. Zerfuss, Commissioner, PUC 

John F. Coleman, Jr., Commissioner, PUC 

David Sumner, Executive Director, IRRC 

Service List, L-2019-3010267 

JJ Livingston, Director Legislative Affairs, PUC 

Elizabeth Barnes, Deputy Chief Counsel, PUC 

Kriss E. Brown, Deputy Chief Counsel, PUC 

Karen Thorne, Regulatory Review Assistant, PUC 
 


